
CLASS OF 1935

YEAR AGENT CLASS # OF % CLASS CUMULATIVE
ROLL GIFTS TOTAL TOTAL

1940-41 Donald G. O'Meara 609 54 8.9% $372 $372 
1941-42 Donald G. O'Meara 605 75 12.4% $831 (r) $1,203 
1942-43 Donald G. O'Meara 600 75 12.5% $759 (r) $1,962 
1943-44 Donald G. O'Meara 594 80 13.5% $736 $2,698 

1944-45 Richard R. Fisher 582 118 20.3% $1,950 (R) $4,648 

1945-46 Richard R. Fisher 577 157 27.2%  $1,785 (r) $6,433 
1946-47 Richard R. Fisher 568 151 26.6% $1,923 $8,356 
1947-48 Nelson Thomasson 570 186 32.6% $1,978 $10,334 
1948-49 Nelson Thomasson 569 251 44.1% (a) $5,167 (r) $15,501 

1949-50 Nelson Thomasson 589 212 36.0% $4,991 $20,492 

1950-51 Nelson Thomasson 586 286 48.8% (a) $5,648 $26,140 
1951-52 Julian A. Gregory, Jr. 579 327 56.5% (a) $8,822 (r) $34,962 
1952-53 Julian A. Gregory, Jr. 580 387 66.7% (a) $9,624 (r) $44,586 
1953-54 John G. Faron 571 380 66.6% (a) $12,091 (r) $56,677 

1954-55 0 0 0.0% $0 $56,677 

1955-56 John G. Faron 573 378 66.0% $14,794 $71,471 
1956-57 John G. Faron 572 389 68.0% $20,785 (r) $92,256 
1957-58 Duncan Van Norden 569 404 71.0% a $22,777 (r) $115,033 
1958-59 Duncan Van Norden 568 418 73.6% $22,995 (r) $138,028 

1959-60 Duncan Van Norden 566 431 76.2% $27,358 (R) $165,386 

1960-61 John F. Maloney 566 417 73.7% $26,707 (r) $192,093 
1961-62 John F. Maloney 563 406 72.1% $23,980 $216,073 
1962-63 John F. Maloney 564 406 72.0% $25,004 $241,077 
1963-64 John F. Maloney 562 381 67.8% $29,523 $270,600 

1964-65 John F. Maloney 560 365 65.2% $43,919 (R) $314,519 

1965-66 Raymond L. Hess, Jr. 557 365 65.5% $44,197 (r) $358,716 
1966-67 Raymond L. Hess, Jr. 549 364 66.3% $42,911 $401,627 
1967-68 Raymond L. Hess, Jr. 544 365 67.1% $50,865 (r) $452,492 
1968-69 Raymond L. Hess, Jr. 538 352 65.4% $49,497 $501,989 

1969-70 Raymond L. Hess, Jr. 530 327 61.7% $98,982 $600,971 



1970-71 M. Carton Dittmann, Jr. 522 286 54.8%  $45,703 $646,674 
1971-72 M. Carton Dittmann, Jr. 512 297 58.1%  $42,114 $688,788 
1972-73 M. Carton Dittmann, Jr. 503 296 58.9% $45,689 $734,477 
1973-74 M. Carton Dittmann, Jr. 493 285 57.8% $50,866 $785,343 

1974-75 M. Carton Dittmann, Jr. 482 311 64.5% $113,039 $898,382 

1975-76 J. Arthur Bowen 476 321 67.4% $57,125 $955,507 
1976-77 J. Arthur Bowen 462 331 71.6% $70,732 $1,026,239 
1977-78 J. Arthur Bowen 453 341 75.3% (m) $71,729 $1,097,968 
1978-79 J. Arthur Bowen 448 331 73.8% (m) $75,000 $1,172,968 

1979-80 J. Arthur Bowen 441 365 82.7% (M) $375,210 (R) $1,548,178 

1980-81 Arthur Northwood, Jr. 428 323 75.4% (m) $85,167 $1,633,345 
1981-82 Arthur Northwood, Jr. 419 323 77.1% $102,626 $1,735,971 
1982-83 Arthur Northwood, Jr. 412 333 80.8%  $106,981 (r) $1,842,952 
1983-84 Arthur Northwood, Jr. 403 329 81.6% (m) $105,855 (r) $1,948,807 

1984-85 Arthur Northwood, Jr. 394 332 84.3% $1,018,385 $2,967,192 C$

1985-86 Arthur Northwood, Jr. 383 299 78.1% (m) $97,165 $3,064,357 
1986-87 Arthur Northwood, Jr. 365 296 81.1%  $135,179 $3,199,536 
1987-88 Arthur Northwood, Jr. 353 287 81.3% (m) $102,110 $3,301,646 
1988-89 Arthur Northwood, Jr. 336 277 82.4%  $93,702 $3,395,348 

1989-90 Arthur Northwood, Jr. 320 270 84.3% (M) $463,845 $3,859,193 

1990-91 Arthur Northwood, Jr. 305 253 83.0%  $100,873 $3,960,066 
1991-92 Arthur Northwood, Jr. 285 244 85.6% $100,307 $4,060,373 
1992-93 Arthur Northwood, Jr. 264 227 86.0%  $92,700 $4,153,073 
1993-94 Arthur Northwood, Jr. 245 208 84.9% $105,776 (r) $4,258,849 

1994-95 Arthur Northwood, Jr. 231 198 85.7% $310,714 $4,569,563 

1995-96 Arthur Northwood, Jr. 215 182 84.7% $110,757 $4,680,320 
1996-97 Arthur Northwood, Jr. 208 170 81.7% $102,201 $4,782,521 
1997-98 Jane Hall Northwood 186 151 81.2% $87,141 $4,869,662 
1998-99 Jane Hall Northwood 168 139 82.7% $75,057 $4,944,719 

1999-00 Jane Hall Northwood 149 135 90.6% $511,754 (R) $5,456,473 

2000-01 Jane Hall Northwood 136 115 84.6% $62,797 $5,519,270 
2001-02 Jane Hall Northwood 121 101 83.5% $69,988 $5,589,258 
2002-03 Jane Hall Northwood 101 81 80.2% $59,723 $5,648,981 
2003-04 Jane Hall Northwood 79 66 83.5% $57,227 $5,706,208 



2004-05 Jane Hall Northwood 62 54 87.1% $162,744 $5,868,952 

2005-06 Jane Hall Northwood 58 47 81.0% $61,362 $5,930,314 
2006-07 Jane Hall Northwood 49 37 75.5% $62,459 $5,992,773 
2007-08 Jane Hall Northwood 39 32 82.1% $110,191 $6,102,964 
2008-09 Jane Hall Northwood 30 27 76.7% $151,497 $6,254,461 c$

2009-10 Jane Hall Northwood 21 16 76.2% $143,070 $6,397,531 

2010-11 Jane Hall Northwood 15 11 73.3% $100,041 $6,497,572 
2011-12 Jane Hall Northwood 8 4 50.0% $94,259 $6,591,831 
2012-13 Jane Hall Northwood 5 2 40.0% $98,008 $6,689,839 
2013-14 Jane Hall Northwood 4 3 75.0% $104,184 $6,794,023 

2014-15 Jane Hall Northwood 3 3 100.0% $109,725 $6,903,748 C%

2015-16 Jane Hall Northwood 1 1 100.0% $114,864 $7,018,612 c%

TOTAL 61.3% $7,018,612 

Percentage from 1950-51 on 71.3%
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